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evidence, obtaining designated party status, waiving or postponing a hearing, making 
objections or rebuttals to evidence, etc.). 
 
2. The public hearing that has been scheduled (above) can be waived to pursue one of 

the following options:  
a. Pay the liability as proposed in the Complaint; 
b. Request more time and postpone the date of the public hearing; 
c. Promptly engage in settlement discussions with the Regional Water Board 

Prosecution Team;  
 
The Waiver, attached to the Complaint, describes these options in further detail. To 
pursue one of these options, the Waiver must be signed, dated, and received by 
Yuri Won of the Regional Water Board Advisory Team with a copy to the 
Prosecution Team contact listed below no later than 5:00 p.m. on July 18, 2012. It 
is at the discretion of the Regional Water Board Advisory Team to either accept or 
deny a waiver request. 
 
If you wish to communicate directly with the Prosecution Team regarding the Complaint, 
please contact Laurent Meillier at (510) 622-3277 or LMeillier@waterboards.ca.gov.  
 
Our mailing address is 1515 Clay Street Suite 1400, Oakland, CA 94612 and our fax 
number is 510-622-2460. 
 
        Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
 
        Dyan C. Whyte   
        Assistant Executive Officer 
 
Enclosures:  ACL Complaint No. R2-2012-0022 

Waiver Form, ACL Complaint No. R2-2012-0022 
Public Notice and Hearing Procedure, ACL Complaint No. R2-2012-0022 
Administrative Civil Liability Fact Sheet 

 
cc:  Regional Water Board Lyris Enforcement email list 
  Regional Water Board Advisory and Prosecution Teams 
  Cris Carrigan, State Water Board, Office of Enforcement  
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Cc via email: 
 
Walnut Creek Manor, LLC,  
Attn: Mr. Milt Eberle 
Wgidinc@aol.com 
 
Attn: Mr. Dan Helix 
DanHelix@att.net 
 
CCCHSD 
Attn: Mr. Paul Andrews 
PAndrews@hsd.co.contra-costa.ca.us 
 
DuaneMorris 
Attn: Mr. Brian Kelly 
BaKelly@duanemorris.com 
 
Farella Braun 
Attn: Mr. John Gregory  
JGregory@fbm.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Union Pacific Railroad Company 
Attn: Mr. James Diel 
JeDiel@up.com 
 
Burnham Brown 
Burnham Brown 
Attn: Mr. Eric Hass 
EHass@burnhambrown.com 
 
AMEC Geomatrix 
Attn: Mr. Scott D. Warner,  
SWarner@AMEC.com 
 
Schutze & Assoc. 
Attn: Mr. Jan Schutze,  
JS@schutze-inc.com 
 
Contra Costa County Redevelopment 
Agency 
Attn: Mr. Jim Kennedy, 
JKenn@cd.cccounty.us 
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